
LABETTE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Office Hours and Teaching Schedule 

 

Name  Ralph Gouvion Semester Fall 2025 Office Room 
#  

A105b 

Phone# 620-820-1164  Email ralphg@labette.edu 
 

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
8:00 to 

8:30 
Office Hours 

A105b 
College 
Algebra 

A107 
8:00-9:20 

Office Hours 
A105b 

College 
Algebra 

A107 
8:00-9:20 

 

8:30 to 
9:00 

 

9:00 to 
9:30 

Vi
rtu

al
 O

ffi
ce

 H
ou

rs
  

 
vi

a 
ra

lp
hg

@
la

be
tte

.e
du

 

9:30 to 
10:00 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

9:30-10:50 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

9:30-10:50 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

9:30-10:50 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

9:30-10:50 

10:00 to 
10:30 

10:30 to 
11:00 

11:00 to 
11:30 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

11:00-12:20 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

11:00-12:20 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

11:00-12:20 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

11:00-12:20 

11:30 to 
12:00 

12:00 to 
12:30 

 

12:30 to 
1:00 pm 

Office Hours 
A105b 

Office Hours 
A105b 

Office Hours 
A105b 

Office Hours 
A105b 

 

1:00 to 
1:30 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

1:00-2:20 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

1:00-2:20 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

1:00-2:20 

College 
Algebra with 

Review 
M208 

1:00-2:20 

 

1:30 to 
2:00 

 

2:00 to 
2:30 

 

2:30 to 
3:00 

Office Hours 
A105b 

Office Hours 
A105b 

Office Hours 
A105b 

Office Hours 
A105b 

 

 
 
Please contact your instructor by phone or email to set up an appointment to meet 
during the posted office hours prior to your meeting. 
Final Schedule Normal class time Test time 

Monday, Dec 8 Coll. Alg. w/Rev (11:00 M-R) 10:00-12:00 

Monday, Dec 8 Coll. Alg. w/Rev (1:00 M-R) 1:00-3:00 

Tuesday, Dec 9 Coll. Alg. (8:00 TR) 8:00-10:00 

Wednesday, Dec 10 Coll. Alg. w/Rev (9:30 M-R) 8:00-10:00 
 
 


	Office Room # 

