## LABETTE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Office Hours and Teaching Schedule

Name Semester Fall 2025 Office Room A105b Ralph Gouvion

ralphg@labette.edu **Phone#** 620-820-1164 **Email** 

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
8:00 to	Office Hours	College	Office Hours	College	
8:30	A105b	Algebra	A105b	Algebra	
8:30 to		A107		A107	
9:00		8:00-9:20		8:00-9:20	
9:00 to					
9:30					<b>5</b>
9:30 to	College	College	College	College	Virtual Office Hours via ralphg@labette.edu
10:00	Algebra with	Algebra with	Algebra with	Algebra with	lou Ite.
10:00 to	Review	Review	Review	Review	bei
10:30	M208	M208	M208	M208	fice Jal
10:30 to	9:30-10:50	9:30-10:50	9:30-10:50	9:30-10:50	Of ga
11:00					ial ph
11:00 to	College	College	College	College	Virtual Office Hours a ralphg@labette.ec
11:30	Algebra with	Algebra with	Algebra with	Algebra with	<u> </u>
11:30 to	Review	Review	Review	Review	>
12:00	M208	M208	M208	M208	
12:00 to	11:00-12:20	11:00-12:20	11:00-12:20	11:00-12:20	
12:30					
12:30 to	Office Hours	Office Hours	Office Hours	Office Hours	
1:00 pm	A105b	A105b	A105b	A105b	
1:00 to	College	College	College	College	
1:30	Algebra with	Algebra with	Algebra with	Algebra with	
1:30 to	Review	Review	Review	Review	
2:00	M208	M208	M208	M208	
2:00 to	1:00-2:20	1:00-2:20	1:00-2:20	1:00-2:20	
2:30					
2:30 to	Office Hours	Office Hours	Office Hours	Office Hours	
3:00	A105b	A105b	A105b	A105b	

Please contact your instructor by phone or email to set up an appointment to meet during the posted office hours prior to your meeting.

Final Schedule	Normal class time	Test time	
Monday, Dec 8	Coll. Alg. w/Rev (11:00 M-R)	10:00-12:00	
Monday, Dec 8	Coll. Alg. w/Rev (1:00 M-R)	1:00-3:00	
Tuesday, Dec 9	Coll. Alg. (8:00 TR)	8:00-10:00	
Wednesday, Dec 10	Coll. Alg. w/Rev (9:30 M-R)	8:00-10:00	